Product Data
PG8MVA/JVA
4--WAY MULTIPOISE
INDUCED COMUBSTION GAS FURNACE
INPUT CAPACITIES: 70,000 THRU 135,000 BTUH
SERIES A
A10257
THE PAYNE 80 GAS FURNACE

VA
9
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
P 8 M V A 036 070 AA AA
Product
M - Multipoise
J -  Low Nox
Brand
Major Series
Minor Series
1
Brand
2
Product Effy.
3 4
Variation
5
Motor Major Series
6
Cooling Cap.
7 - 9 10 - 12
Heating Cap.
14
Minor Series Variations
15 - 16
G
80% Efficiency Variations
070=70,000 BTU
090=90,000 BTU
110=110,000 BTU
135=135,000 BTU
Not all families have these models.
 036=36,000 BTU
060=60,000 BTU
066=66,000 BTU
048=48,000 BTU
V - Variable Speed
E - Highly Efficient
A - Std. / PSC
A12100 P
G
8M
VA
/J
VA
10
GUIDE SPECIFICATIONS
Gas Furnace
PG8MVA/JVA
General
SYSTEM DESCRIPTION
Furnish a _________________ fixed capacity gas-fired
furnace for use with natural gas or propane (factory
authorized conversion kit required for propane).
QUALITY ASSURANCE
Unit will be designed, tested and constructed to the
current ANSI Z 21.47/CSA 2.3 design standard for
gas-fired central furnaces.
Unit will be 3rd party certified by CSA to the current
ANSI Z 21.47/CSA 2.3 design standard for gas-fired
central furnaces.
Unit will carry the CSA Blue StarR label.
Unit efficiency testing will be performed per the current
DOE test procedure as listed in the Federal Register.
Unit will be certified for capacity and efficiency and
listed in the latest AHRI Consumer’s Directory of